

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1847-1848/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in CRLWP No. 70/2010 & CRLWP No. 76/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

KRISHNA GOPAL GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zishan Alam Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amruddha Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the proceedings bearing Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 159/2009/A pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class, "A", Mapusa, Goa.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 appears on caveat and accepts notice. Service of notice on respondent No. 1 is waived.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master