

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1847-1848/2011

KRISHNA GOPAL GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already appeared, however, Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, advocate submits that he has been informed that respondent No.1 seeks legal assistance from Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and proposes to appear through it. She has sought no objection certificate from him. He is willing to give no objection certificate and seeks time for it. Time is granted. Await.

List the matter on 17.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar