

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1847-1848/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in CRLWP No.70/2010 and CRLWP No.76/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KRISHNA GOPAL GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Sardesai, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr.Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

List the case in the month of December, 2012 in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master