

R

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1847-1848/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in CRLWP No.70/2010, CRLWP No.76/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KRISHNA GOPAL GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallavi Payal Chadda, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to second week of July, 2013, in view of the request made in the letter circulated.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER