

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1847-1848/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in CRLWP No.70/2010 and CRLWP No.76/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KRISHNA GOPAL GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sardesai, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Safali Jain, Adv.  
For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gitanju Suraj, Adv.  
For Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.  
Since the petitioners are the parents-in-law of the complainant and are relatively in their old age, they are granted liberty to request the courts below for expeditious disposal of the matter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|